GREAT WESTERN

Tyler Kyriopoulos

Tyle-Bqwpari.com

975 S. State Hwy 89
Logan, UT 84321
435-245-5055
www.gwpark.com

05/13/2020

Quote #100391-01-05

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP

City of Lompoc

Attn: Theresa Hernandez

1300 West Laurel Ave, Bldg 4A
Lompoc, CA 93436-5163
Phone: 805-735-7628
t_hernandez@ci.lompoc.ca.us

Quantity Part #

No 2938 Option 3A

Description

Ship to Zip 93436

Unit Price

Amount

1 RDU

2 5599RP

1 5600RP

1 5601RP

1 5602RP

1 8888

1 RDU

1 PLX513

1 2983SP

1 6264

1 3249

1 RDU

1 14927

1 14928

2 178749

1 PPB

1 10145SMSS
6 Q2CAL72B

Playground Area-

o Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3

GameTime - Custom 5-12 Inclusive Playground-

o Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3

GameTime - Modern Tower Slide Barrier
GameTime - Modular Modern Tower
GameTime - Modern Tower Barrier 1
GameTime - Modern Tower Barrier 2
GameTime - Modern Tower Extension Package

GameTime - Swing Set-Standard-

o Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3

GameTime - Disc Swing Combo
GameTime - 2-place Swing End Bay, 8'
GameTime - Inclusive Whirl - Playful
GameTime - Harmonic Chimes (set of 7)

GameTime - Custom 2-5 Playground-

o Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3

GameTime - NDS Play On Sign Package

GameTime - NDS Inclusive Play Sign Package

GameTime - Owner's Kit

Payment and Performance Bond - Payment and Performance Bond
Site Amenities

Most Dependable Fountains - Bottle Filler Pedestal Fountain

Quick Crete - 72" L. CALIFORNIA SERIES BENCH. C - TBD STANDARD, T - TBD
STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200 INCLUDES ADHESIVE-

*Q.C. RECOMMENDS ANCHORING WITH ADHESIVE*

**APPROX. WEIGHT 736 LBS.***

***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***

Page 1 of 5

$193,017.00

$3,688.00
$45,300.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$6,933.00

$7,860.00
$1,360.00
$10,500.00
$6,750.00
$46,126.00

$58.00
$7,500.00

$3,830.00
$715.00

$193,017.00

$7,376.00
$45,300.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$6,933.00

$7,860.00
$1,360.00
$10,500.00
$6,750.00
$46,126.00

$116.00
$7,500.00

$3,830.00
$4,290.00



GREAT WESTE

Tyler Kyriopoulos

Tyle-Bqwpari.com

RN

975 S. State Hwy 89
Logan, UT 84321
435-245-5055
www.gwpark.com

05/13/2020

Quote #100391-01-05

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP

‘ Quantity Part #

3

8685

4085
8620

QLMR96PT

QRCAL2436WA19

QLMR102PTADA

P621
CSD

ABT

ENG
8888

PIP

SS
INSTALL

INSTALL
INSTALL

No 2938 Option 3A

Description

Quick Crete - 96"L. X 72"W. ONE PIECE RECTANGLE PICNIC TABLE. C - TBD
STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200-

**APPROX WT 2,707 LBS.***

***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***

Quick Crete - 24"DIA X 36"HT CALIFORNIA SERIES WASTE CONTAINER. C -
TBD STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200-
**APPROX WT 520 LBS.***

***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***

Quick Crete - 102"L. X 72"W. ONE PIECE PICNIC TABLE W/HANDICAP ACCESS
ON (2) SIDES. INCLUDES ADA LOGO ONE SIDE & PAINTED. C - TBD
STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200-

***APPROX WT 2,516 LBS.***

***DELIVERED ON PALLETS™**

UltraSite - Bi-Level Group Grill (1008 Sq In) Inground

Superior International - Custom Shelter Design - 28’ (AS) Hexagonal Structure-
5:12 Pitch;

7’-6” Eave Height; X6 Standard Column Design; Standard 6" Sub

Surface Mount Columns w/ Externall Hardware; Pre-Fabricated

Ready To Assemble Framework; Superdurable Polyester TGIC 6 mil

thick Powder Coated Framework “Using SRP’s Standard Color

Options”; 24 Ga. 36” Wide x 1 /2" Deep PBR-Panel 50 KSI Multi Rib

Kynar 500 Coated Pre Cut-Metal Roofing “Using SRP’s Standard

Color Options”.

Superior International - Anchor Hardware and Templates; Includes Steel Plate
Template And Hardware For Cast In Place Anchoring System

Superior International - Engineering: Sealed Drawings & Fees Quote
GameTime - Beattie 30" Wall
Surfacing and Installation

GT-Impax - Poured in Place Surfacing, Delivered and Installed-
8,685 Total Sq FT ( 2 pads adjacent to each other ) 8' CFH
Playground = 6,785 sf

Fitness = 1,900 sf

Inlcudes up to (4) 50/50 Standard EPDM and Black Color Mixes
( Blue, Beige, Green, Terra Cotta )

Design at Option 2 includes the following...

Playground Design = Includes appxly 15-20 Various sized stars
Fitness Pad Design = will include a whirl/pinwheel style design
ALL PIP includes 50/50 standard epdm and black with Aromatic Binder
Based on good job access, Davis Bacon Wages

GT-Impax - Site Security

Install - Excavation including Demo of existting concrete play area benches removal
and disposal of SOD. Grade per plans including import of fill material as needed to
make grade, Compaction. Water supplied by the City

Install - Concrete Flat work and curbing per plans

Install - Construction of Substrate Aggregate

Page 2 of 5

Unit Price

$1,910.00

$920.00

$1,920.00

$831.00
$13,860.00

$535.00

$1,115.00
$22,500.00

$13.30

$1,945.00
$28,300.00

$11.80
$3.20

Amount

$5,730.00

$3,680.00

$1,920.00

$831.00
$13,860.00

$535.00

$1,115.00
$22,500.00

$115,510.50

$1,945.00
$28,300.00

$48,203.00
$27,584.00



e e

i

GREA

Tyler Kyriopoulos
Tyle-Bqwpari.com

975 S. State Hwy 89
Logan, UT 84321
435-245-5055
www.gwpark.com

T WESTERN

05/13/2020
Quote #100391-01-05

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP

‘ Quantity Part #

1 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
4 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
1 INSTALL
1 14913

1 1014

1 13280

1 13565

1 13272I

1 132711

1 13562I

1 14926

No 2938 Option 3A

Description

Install - Installation of Steel Hexagon Shelter 28' Steel Cages included
Install - Installation of drinking fountain including plumbing
Install - Haul and Place City purchased ping pong and Chess tables

Install - Installation of Quick Crete site furnishings 6 Benches, 4 Trash, 4 tables, 1

BBQ

Install - Installation of Fitness system Thrive 900 W shade and Misc Pieces

Install - Installation of Option 3 Playground

Install - Installation of Wind Wall and Custom Swings
Install - Repair irrigtion and site restoration

Install - Mobilization

Fitness Area

GameTime - Thrive 900

GameTime - End Fitting

GameTime - Balance Board Station

GameTime - Fitness Sign Post For Sticker
GameTime - Lat Pull Down - Ada (In-Ground Mount)
GameTime - Chest Press - Ada (In-Ground Mount)
GameTime - Cardio Walker (In Ground)

GameTime - NDS Fitness Sign Package

Unit Price Amount

$12,785.00  $12,785.00
$5,570.00 $5,570.00
$570.00 $2,280.00
$3,410.00 $3,410.00

$11,140.00 $11,140.00
$75,530.00  $75,530.00
$4,675.00 $4,675.00
$2,275.00 $2,275.00
$3,410.00 $3,410.00

$47,053.00 $47,053.00

$229.00 $229.00
$514.00 $514.00
$204.00 $204.00

$5,483.00 $5,483.00
$5,464.00 $5,464.00
$4,145.00 $4,145.00

Sub Total $811,338.50
Discount ($127,855.43)

Estimated Freight  $30,534.57

Tax  $25,835.83

‘ Total $739,853.47

Comments

Shipping to Site Address:
1279 E. Olive Ave
Lompoc, CA 93436

*Freight charges are based on listed zip code and are subject to change, if shipping information changes.

DIR #1000028191 CSLB #929912 B & C61/D34

Page 3 of 5



975 S. State Hwy 89 05/13/2020
Logan, UT 84321 Quote #100391-01-05
435-245-5055

www.gwpark.com

GREAT WESTERN
. Tyler Kyriopoulos .
Tyle-Bqwpari.com

Design-Build of Playground and Fithess Area at Beattie Park-RFP
No 2938 Option 3A

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

¢ PRICING: Prices are firm for 30 days unless otherwise noted. Request updated pricing when purchasing from quotes more than 30 days
old.

o PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 days subject to approval by Credit Manager. A signed P.O. made out to Great Western Recreation or this signed
quotation is required for all orders unless otherwise noted. Equipment shall be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable
in advance of those services and project completion. Checks should be made payable to Great Western unless otherwise directed.

o FINANCE CHARGE: A 1.5% monthly finance charge (or as permitted by law) will be added to invoices over 30 days past due.

o TAXES: Taxes will be be shown as a separate line item when included. Any applicable taxes not shown will be added to final invoice. A
copy of your tax exemption certificate must be submitted at time of order or taxes will be added to your invoice.

o SHIPMENT: Multiple shipments may be required based on point of origin. Above costs assume one shipment for each vendor quoted.

o LEAD TIME: Standard orders shipped 4 weeks after receipt of order and acceptance of your purchase order, color selections, approved
submittals (if required) unless otherwise noted. Custom equipment and shades may require a longer lead times. Surfacing lead time is
approximately 2 weeks after scheduling request.

 DELIVERY: It is the responsibility of the owner to offload and inventory equipment, unless other arrangements have been made. Missing or
damaged equipment must be reported within 60 days of acceptance of delivery.

INSTALLATION CONDITIONS:

e ACCESS: Site should be clear, level and allow for unrestricted access of trucks and machinery.

o STORAGE: Customer is responsible for providing a secure location to off-load and store the equipment during the installation process.
Once equipment has delivered to the site, the owner is responsible should theft or vandalism occur unless other arrangements are made
and noted on the quotation.

« FOOTER EXCAVATION: Installation pricing is based on footer excavation through earth/soil only. Customer shall be responsible for
unknown conditions such as buried utilities (public & private), tree stumps, rock, or any concealed materials or conditions that may result in
additional labor or materials cost.

o UTILITIES: Owner is responsible for locating any private utilities.

o ADDITIONAL COSTS: Pricing is based on a single mobilization for installation unless otherwise noted. Price includes ONLY what is stated
in this quotation. If additional site work or specialized equipment is required, pricing is subject to change.

ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTATION:

Acceptance of this proposal indicates your agreement to the terms and conditions stated herein.

Accepted By (printed): Title:
Telephone: Fax:
P.O. Number: Date:

Purchase Amount: $739,853.47

SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE #: FEIN#

(PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF CERTIFICATE)

Salesperson's Signature Customer Signature

Page 4 of 5



975 S. State Hwy 89
Logan, UT 84321
435-245-5055
www.gwpark.com

.a!".é-..-.:. L —— .
GREAT WESTERN

Tyler Kyriopoulos

Tyle-Bqwpari.com

05/13/2020
Quote #100391-01-05

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP

No 2938 Option 3A

Customer Order Info:

BILLING INFORMATION:

Bill to:

Contact:

Address:

Address:

City, State: Zip:

Tel: Fax:

E-mail:

SHIPPING INFORMATION (IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE):

Ship to:

Contact:

Address:

Address:

City, State: Zip:

Tel: Fax:

E-mail:

Page 5 of 5



