

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP No 2938 Option 3A

City of Lompoc Ship to Zip 93436

Attn: Theresa Hernandez 1300 West Laurel Ave, Bldg 4A Lompoc, CA 93436-5163 Phone: 805-735-7628 t_hernandez@ci.lompoc.ca.us

Quantity	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Playground Area-		
		Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3		
1	RDU	GameTime - Custom 5-12 Inclusive Playground-	\$193,017.00	\$193,017.00
		Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3		
2	5599RP	GameTime - Modern Tower Slide Barrier	\$3,688.00	\$7,376.00
1	5600RP	GameTime - Modular Modern Tower	\$45,300.00	\$45,300.00
1	5601RP	GameTime - Modern Tower Barrier 1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1	5602RP	GameTime - Modern Tower Barrier 2	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1	8888	GameTime - Modern Tower Extension Package	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1	RDU	GameTime - Swing Set-Standard-	\$6,933.00	\$6,933.00
		Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3		
1	PLX513	GameTime - Disc Swing Combo	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00
1	2983SP	GameTime - 2-place Swing End Bay, 8'	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00
1	6264	GameTime - Inclusive Whirl - Playful	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
1	3249	GameTime - Harmonic Chimes (set of 7)	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
1	RDU	GameTime - Custom 2-5 Playground-	\$46,126.00	\$46,126.00
		Reference drawing 100391-01-Opt 3		
1	14927	GameTime - NDS Play On Sign Package		
1	14928	GameTime - NDS Inclusive Play Sign Package		
2	178749	GameTime - Owner's Kit	\$58.00	\$116.00
1	PPB	Payment and Performance Bond - Payment and Performance Bond	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Site Amenities		
1	10145SMSS	Most Dependable Fountains - Bottle Filler Pedestal Fountain	\$3,830.00	\$3,830.00
6	Q2CAL72B	Quick Crete - 72" L. CALIFORNIA SERIES BENCH. C - TBD STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200 INCLUDES ADHESIVE- *Q.C. RECOMMENDS ANCHORING WITH ADHESIVE* **APPROX. WEIGHT 736 LBS.*** ***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***	\$715.00	\$4,290.00

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP No 2938 Option 3A

Quantity	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Amount
3	QLMR96PT	Quick Crete - 96"L. X 72"W. ONE PIECE RECTANGLE PICNIC TABLE. C - TBD STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200- ***APPROX WT 2,707 LBS.*** ***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***	\$1,910.00	\$5,730.00
4	QRCAL2436WA19	Quick Crete - 24"DIA X 36"HT CALIFORNIA SERIES WASTE CONTAINER. C - TBD STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200-***APPROX WT 520 LBS.*** ***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
1	QLMR102PTADA	Quick Crete - 102"L. X 72"W. ONE PIECE PICNIC TABLE W/HANDICAP ACCESS ON (2) SIDES. INCLUDES ADA LOGO ONE SIDE & PAINTED. C - TBD STANDARD, T - TBD STANDARD, STANDARD SEALER 4200-***APPROX WT 2,516 LBS.*** ***DELIVERED ON PALLETS***	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00
1	P621	UltraSite - Bi-Level Group Grill (1008 Sq In) Inground	\$831.00	\$831.00
1	CSD	Superior International - Custom Shelter Design - 28' (AS) Hexagonal Structure-5:12 Pitch; 7'-6" Eave Height; X6 Standard Column Design; Standard 6" Sub Surface Mount Columns w/ Externall Hardware; Pre-Fabricated Ready To Assemble Framework; Superdurable Polyester TGIC 6 mil thick Powder Coated Framework "Using SRP's Standard Color Options"; 24 Ga. 36" Wide x 1 1/4" Deep PBR-Panel 50 KSI Multi Rib Kynar 500 Coated Pre Cut-Metal Roofing "Using SRP's Standard Color Options".	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00
1	ABT	Superior International - Anchor Hardware and Templates; Includes Steel Plate Template And Hardware For Cast In Place Anchoring System	\$535.00	\$535.00
1	ENG	Superior International - Engineering: Sealed Drawings & Fees Quote	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00
1	8888	GameTime - Beattie 30' Wall	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
		Surfacing and Installation		
8685	PIP	GT-Impax - Poured in Place Surfacing, Delivered and Installed-8,685 Total Sq FT (2 pads adjacent to each other) 8' CFH Playground = 6,785 sf Fitness = 1,900 sf Inlcudes up to (4) 50/50 Standard EPDM and Black Color Mixes (Blue, Beige, Green, Terra Cotta) Design at Option 2 includes the following Playground Design = Includes appxly 15-20 Various sized stars Fitness Pad Design = will include a whirl/pinwheel style design ALL PIP includes 50/50 standard epdm and black with Aromatic Binder Based on good job access, Davis Bacon Wages	\$13.30	\$115,510.50
1	SS	GT-Impax - Site Security	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Excavation including Demo of existting concrete play area benches removal and disposal of SOD. Grade per plans including import of fill material as needed to make grade, Compaction. Water supplied by the City	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00
4085	INSTALL	Install - Concrete Flat work and curbing per plans	\$11.80	\$48,203.00
8620	INSTALL	Install - Construction of Substrate Aggregate	\$3.20	\$27,584.00

Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP No 2938 Option 3A

Quantity	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	INSTALL	Install - Installation of Steel Hexagon Shelter 28' Steel Cages included	\$12,785.00	\$12,785.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Installation of drinking fountain including plumbing	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00
4	INSTALL	Install - Haul and Place City purchased ping pong and Chess tables	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Installation of Quick Crete site furnishings 6 Benches, 4 Trash, 4 tables BBQ	, 1 \$3,410.00	\$3,410.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Installation of Fitness system Thrive 900 W shade and Misc Pieces	\$11,140.00	\$11,140.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Installation of Option 3 Playground	\$75,530.00	\$75,530.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Installation of Wind Wall and Custom Swings	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Repair irrigtion and site restoration	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Mobilization	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00
		Fitness Area		
1	14913	GameTime - Thrive 900	\$47,053.00	\$47,053.00
1	1014	GameTime - End Fitting	\$229.00	\$229.00
1	13280	GameTime - Balance Board Station	\$514.00	\$514.00
1	13565	GameTime - Fitness Sign Post For Sticker	\$204.00	\$204.00
1	132721	GameTime - Lat Pull Down - Ada (In-Ground Mount)	\$5,483.00	\$5,483.00
1	132711	GameTime - Chest Press - Ada (In-Ground Mount)	\$5,464.00	\$5,464.00
1	135621	GameTime - Cardio Walker (In Ground)	\$4,145.00	\$4,145.00
1	14926	GameTime - NDS Fitness Sign Package		
			Sub Total	\$811,338.50
			Discount	(\$127,855.43)
			Estimated Freight	\$30,534.57
			Tax	\$25,835.83
			Total	\$739,853.47

Comments

Shipping to Site Address: 1279 E. Olive Ave Lompoc, CA 93436

DIR #1000028191 CSLB #929912 B & C61/D34

^{*}Freight charges are based on listed zip code and are subject to change, if shipping information changes.



Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP No 2938 Option 3A

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- PRICING: Prices are firm for 30 days unless otherwise noted. Request updated pricing when purchasing from quotes more than 30 days old.
- PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 days subject to approval by Credit Manager. A signed P.O. made out to Great Western Recreation or this signed quotation is required for all orders unless otherwise noted. Equipment shall be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable in advance of those services and project completion. Checks should be made payable to Great Western unless otherwise directed.
- FINANCE CHARGE: A 1.5% monthly finance charge (or as permitted by law) will be added to invoices over 30 days past due.
- TAXES: Taxes will be be shown as a separate line item when included. Any applicable taxes not shown will be added to final invoice. A copy of your tax exemption certificate must be submitted at time of order or taxes will be added to your invoice.
- . SHIPMENT: Multiple shipments may be required based on point of origin. Above costs assume one shipment for each vendor quoted.
- **LEAD TIME:** Standard orders shipped 4 weeks after receipt of order and acceptance of your purchase order, color selections, approved submittals (if required) unless otherwise noted. Custom equipment and shades may require a longer lead times. Surfacing lead time is approximately 2 weeks after scheduling request.
- **DELIVERY:** It is the responsibility of the owner to offload and inventory equipment, unless other arrangements have been made. Missing or damaged equipment must be reported within 60 days of acceptance of delivery.

INSTALLATION CONDITIONS:

- · ACCESS: Site should be clear, level and allow for unrestricted access of trucks and machinery.
- STORAGE: Customer is responsible for providing a secure location to off-load and store the equipment during the installation process. Once equipment has delivered to the site, the owner is responsible should theft or vandalism occur unless other arrangements are made and noted on the quotation.
- FOOTER EXCAVATION: Installation pricing is based on footer excavation through earth/soil only. Customer shall be responsible for unknown conditions such as buried utilities (public & private), tree stumps, rock, or any concealed materials or conditions that may result in additional labor or materials cost.
- UTILITIES: Owner is responsible for locating any private utilities.
- ADDITIONAL COSTS: Pricing is based on a single mobilization for installation unless otherwise noted. Price includes ONLY what is stated in this quotation. If additional site work or specialized equipment is required, pricing is subject to change.

ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTATION:

Salesperson's Signature	Customer Signature	
PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF CERTIFICATE)		
SALES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE #:	FEIN#	
Purchase Amount: \$739,853.47		
P.O. Number:	Date:	
Telephone:	Fax:	
Accepted By (printed):	Title:	
Acceptance of this proposal indicates your agreemen	nt to the terms and conditions stated herein.	



Design-Build of Playground and Fitness Area at Beattie Park-RFP No 2938 Option 3A

E-mail: